



2026:RJ-JP:14874-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 472/2025

Rambeer Son Of Shri Satyaveer

----Appellant

Versus

N.i.a.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar Meena  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Snehdeep Khyaliya, Spl. P.P.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**19/11/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List thereafter.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J